Form PTO-1594 (Rec 6) 1093 (OMB No 0681-9027 (exp 02/28/2009)

APR 1 3 2011

04/13/2011

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY



103622738

To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please	e record the attached documents of the action and action,
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CapRock Communications, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
	Name <u>Harris Corporation</u>
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address
X Corporation-State Texas	Street Address 1025 West NASA Boulevard
Other	City Melbourne State. FL
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country <u>US</u> Zip. <u>32919</u>
	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 4/6/2011	X Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Sefund Ref
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide A Trademark Application No (s)	entification or description of the Tradenge 173452
77 Trademark Application No (3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,752,405 (fittK kerund Total: \$cl0.00
	Additional number(s) attached? X Yes No
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if App CAPROCK (see attached for additional description	
or in to ore (see attached for additional description)	,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <u>Jay T. Iler</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$ 600 00
Internal Address: Shaper Her LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1800 West Loop South, Suite 1450	X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
	8. Payment Information:
City. Houston	It is believed that no further request for fees are due
State <u>Texas</u> Zıp. <u>77027</u>	Notwithstanding, the Commissioner is authorized to charge
Phone Number: 713 840-9253	any additional fees incurred or credit any overage to Deposit Account No. 50-1753 (50325) (Customer account
Fax Number. 713 550 5709	Number 22/929) 04/13/2011 (Hou) 281 30000000
Email Address: jiler@shaperiler.com	Deposit Adcount Number 30-1/53 (50325)
	Authorized User <u>ปี</u> ผิ <u>ลทั้ง 551ay T. Iler </u>
9. Signature: Jay 17	April 11, 2011
Signature	April 11, 2011 Date
Jay T Iler	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0820

Registration No	Serial No	Description of Trademark
2,752,406		CAPROCK
2,861,072		CAPROCK COMMUNICATIONS
2,896,960		C and Design
2,915,792		RELIABILITY TO THE EXTREME
3,447,322		SEA ACCESS COMMUNICATIONS BY CAPROCK and Design
3,464,657	•	SEAACCESS
3,474,167		SEAACCESS COMMUNICATIONS
3,494,440		IPXPRESS
3,790,508		CAPROCK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS
3,790,509		C CAPROCK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS and Design
3,811,229		COMMANDACCESS
3,825,426	·	COMMAND ACCESS BY CAPROCK and Design
	76/705,795	FIELDACCESS BY CAPROCK and Design
	76/705,796	FIELDACCESS

REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CapRock Communications, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a principal

place of business at 4400 S. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, TX 77048 (hereinafter referred

to as "Operator") is the owner of trademarks, service marks and trade names associated with the

field of communication equipment and telecommunication services (referred to as Marks,)

including certain federal applications for registration and certain registrations of said Marks, as

indicated on Attachment A, (hereinafter together referred to as "Applications/Registrations";)

WHEREAS Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, FL 32919 (hereinafter referred to as

"Owner"), is the owner of Operator by virtue of a Merger Agreement (Merger Agreement) of

May 21, 2010, having a transfer date of July 30, 2010, by which transfer date Operator became a

subsidiary of Owner:

WHEREAS by law (including 15 USC §1055) the goodwill of the business of Operator

and the use of the Marks by Operator inure to the benefit of Owner by virtue of the Merger

Agreement:

WHEREAS Operator and Owner are desirous of transferring from Operator to Owner

legal title to the Applications/Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in light of and in consideration of the Merger Agreement, Operator

hereby assigns and transfers unto Owner all of Operator's legal title in and to said

Applications/Registrations reflected on Attachment A.

CapRock Communications, Inc.

Alan Aronowitz

Title of Officer signing: Vice President & General Counsel of CapRock Communications, Inc.

Date: April 6, 2011

S \Documents and Settings\Sue Shaper\My Documents\Shaper Iler\CapRock\US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS to Harris-c doc 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0822

ATTACHMENT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CAPROCK - U.S. Reg. No. 2,752,405

CAPROCK -U.S. Reg. No. 2,752,406

CAPROCK COMMUNICATIONS - U.S. Reg. No. 2,861,072

C and Design - U.S. Reg. No. 2,896,960

RELIABILITY TO THE EXTREME - U.S. Reg. No. 2,915,792

SEA ACCESS COMMUNICATIONS BY CAPROCK and Design -

U.S. Reg. No. 3,447,322

SEAACCESS - U.S. Reg. No. 3,464,657

SEAACCESS COMMUNICATIONS - U.S. Reg. No. 3,474,167

IPXPRESS - U.S. Reg. No. 3,494,440

CAPROCK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS -- U.S. Reg. No. 3,790,508

C CAPROCK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS and Design - U.S. Reg. No. 3,790,509

COMMANDACCESS - U.S. Reg. No. 3,811,229

COMMAND ACCESS BY CAPROCK and Design - U.S. Reg. No. 3,825,426

FIELDACCESS BY CAPROCK and Design - U.S. Ser. No. 76/705,795

FIELDACCESS - U.S. Ser. No. 76/705,796

RECORDED: 04/13/2011

S \Documents and Settings\Sue Shaper\My Documents\Shaper Iler\CapRock\US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS to Harris-c doc $\,\,2\,$ 4/4/2011 2 40 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0823